CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 504

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2021-431 ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES".

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 2021-431 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Vineland on September 14, 2021 entitled "A Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Refund of Taxes."

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2021-431 should be amended by *deleting* the following due to "bank returned the original payment."

YEAR	BLOCK	LOT	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2021	2503	71	Leslie Champion	\$1,682.50
			602 Ridgewood Dr.	
			(Make check payable to: Amrok, LLC,	
			662 Woodward Ave., Detroit, MI 48226,	
			Attention: Returns/Refunds)	
			Refund Overpayment	

WHEREAS, RESOLUTION NO. 2021-431 total should be changed to \$9,769.29.

WHEREAS, the remaining provisions of said Resolution No. 2021-431 shall be and remain the same.

Adopted:

ATTEST:

President of Council

City Clerk